
Manufacturing & Utility Bureau
PO Box 8971 #6-97,  Madison WI 53708-8971 
Phone: 608-266-1147 • Fax: 608-264-6897 

Director
Tim Drascic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-266-3845 	 timothy.drascic@revenue.wi.gov 

Utility/Telco
Utility email: utility@revenue.wi.gov • Telco email: mfgtelco@revenue.wi.gov

Zach McClelland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-264-6889	 zachary.mcclelland@revenue.wi.gov
Bonnie Rongstad  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-266-8162	 bonnie.rongstad@revenue.wi.gov

District Offices
Eau Claire 
610 Gibson St, Ste 7, Eau Claire WI 54701-2650 
Phone: 715-836-4925 • Fax: 715-836-6690 • Email: mfgtel79@revenue.wi.gov

Counties – Adams , Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Buffalo, Burnett, Chippewa, Clark, Douglas, Dunn, Eau 
Claire, Iron, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Monroe, Oneida, Pepin, Pierce, Polk, Price, Rusk, 
Sawyer, St Croix, Taylor, Trempealeau, Vernon, Vilas, Washburn, Wood

Kelly Coulson (Supervisor)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-2859 	 kelly.coulson@revenue.wi.gov
Alicia Robotka (Technician) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-4925	 alicia.robotka@revenue.wi.gov
Richard Arnold  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-2914	 richard.arnold@revenue.wi.gov
David Benish  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-6693	 davidc.benish@revenue.wi.gov
Dilin Fennell  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-3010	 dilin.fennell@revenue.wi.gov
Scott Kmetz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-2915	 scott.kmetz@revenue.wi.gov
Mary Quante  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-3941	 mary.quante@revenue.wi.gov
Brian A. Smith  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-3025	 briana.smith@revenue.wi.gov
Curtis Stepanek  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-6694	 curtis.stepanek@revenue.wi.gov
Jason Windsor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 715-836-6698	 jason.windsor@revenue.wi.gov 

Green Bay
200 N Jefferson St, Ste 126, Green Bay WI 54301-5100 
Phone: 920-448-5191 • Fax: 920-448-5210 • Email: mfgtel81@revenue.wi.gov

Counties – Brown, Calumet, Door, Florence, Fond du Lac,  Forest, Green Lake, Kewaunee, Langlade, 
Manitowoc, Marinette, Marquette, Menominee, Oconto, Outagamie, Portage, Shawano, Sheboygan, 
Waupaca, Waushara, Winnebago

Kurt Keller (Supervisor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5197 	 kurt.keller@revenue.wi.gov
Scott Soukup (Technician)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5214	 scott.soukup@revenue.wi.gov	
Wil Coon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5204	 william.coon@revenue.wi.gov
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Green Bay (cont.)
Michael Gaworek  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5180	 michael.gaworek@revenue.wi.gov
Tom Hyland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5205	 thomas.hyland@revenue.wi.gov
Kris Kruzicki  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5194	 kristin.kruzicki@revenue.wi.gov
Robert LaCroix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5193	 robert.lacroix@revenue.wi.gov 
Mike Maternowski  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5192	 michael.maternowski@revenue.wi.gov
Pat Van Vonderen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 920-448-5190	 patrick.vanvonderen@revenue.wi.gov

Madison
PO Box 8909 #6-301, Madison WI 53708-8909 
Phone: 608-267-8992 • Fax: 608-267-1355 • Email: mfgtel76@revenue.wi.gov

Counties – Columbia, Crawford, Dane, Dodge, Grant, Green, Iowa, Jefferson, Lafayette, Richland, Rock, Sauk, 
Walworth, Waukesha (Western – C Delafield, C Oconomowoc, C Pewaukee, C Waukesha, T Delafield, T Eagle, 
T Genesee, T Lisbon, T Merton, T Mukwonago, T Oconomowoc, T Ottawa, T Summit , T Vernon, T Waukesha, 
V Big Bend, V Dousman, V Eagle, V Hartland, V Merton, V Mukwonago, V Nashotah, V North Prairie, V 
Oconomowoc Lake, V Pewaukee, V Sussex, V Wales)

Leland Froelke (Supervisor)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-266-6484	 leland.froelke@revenue.wi.gov
Jackie Evans (Technician)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-267-8992	 jacqueline.evans@revenue.wi.gov
Brian Frank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-267-2163	 briand.frank@revenue.wi.gov
Brian Groshek  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-267-8993	 brian.groshek@revenue.wi.gov
Michael Nitz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-266-3505	 michaels.nitz@revenue.wi.gov
Jennifer Ogden  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-266-8196	 jennifer.ogden@revenue.wi.gov
Kevin Paskiewicz   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-261-7040	 kevin.paskiewicz@revenue.wi.gov
Michael Pudelwitts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-261-7041	 michael.pudelwitts@revenue.wi.gov
Tyler Wenig  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 608-261-5288	 tyler.wenig@revenue.wi.gov

Milwaukee
819 N 6th St, Rm 530, Milwaukee WI 53203-1606
Phone: 414-227-4456 • Fax: 414-227-4095 • Email: mfgtel77@revenue.wi.gov

Counties – Kenosha, Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Racine, Washington, Waukesha (Eastern – C Brookfield,  
C Muskego, C New Berlin, T Brookfield, V Butler, V Elm Grove, V Lannon, V Menomonee Falls)

Julie Matthes (Supervisor)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414-227-4438 	 julie.matthes@revenue.wi.gov 

Debbie Crowell  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414-227-4087	 deborah.crowell@revenue.wi.gov

Timothy Kosteretz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414-227-4072	 timothy.kosteretz@revenue.wi.gov
Sharon Megna  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414-227-4889	 sharon.megna@revenue.wi.gov 
Melody Ryddner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414-227-4098	 melody.ryddner@revenue.wi.gov

Adam Tooke  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414-227-4093	 adam.tooke@revenue.wi.gov

Linda Weber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414-227-4091	 linda.weber@revenue.wi.gov
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Manufacturing & Utility Bureau

 Contact Information

Eau Claire District Office (79)
610 Gibson St, Ste. 7
Eau Claire, WI 54701-2650
mfgtel79@revenue.wi.gov
Ph:  715-836-4925   Fax: 715-836-6690 

Green Bay District Office (81)
200 N. Jefferson St, Ste. 126
Green Bay, WI 54301-5100
mfgtel81@revenue.wi.gov
Ph:  920-448-5191   Fax: 920-448-5210

Madison District Office (76)
Mailing Address
PO Box 8909  #6-301  
Madison, WI 53708-8909
Street Address
2135 Rimrock Rd  #6-301
Madison, WI 53713-1443
mfgtel76@revenue.wi.gov
Ph:  608-267-8992   Fax: 608-267-1355

Milwaukee District Office (77)
State Office Building
819 N. 6th St,  Rm. 530
Milwaukee, WI 53203-1610
mfgtel77@revenue.wi.gov
Ph:   414-227-4456   Fax: 414-227-4095

Department of Revenue - Manufacturing & Utility District Offices 

01 Adams 79 25 Iowa 76 48 Polk 79

02 Ashland 79 26 Iron 79 49 Portage 81

03 Barron 79 27 Jackson 79 50 Price 79

04 Bayfield 79 28 Jefferson 76 51 Racine 77

05 Brown 81 29 Juneau 79 52 Richland 76

06 Buffalo 79 30 Kenosha 77 53 Rock 76

07 Burnett 79 31 Kewaunee 81 54 Rusk 79

08 Calumet 81 32 La Crosse 79 55 St. Croix 79

09 Chippewa 79 33 Lafayette 76 56 Sauk 76

10 Clark 79 34 Langlade 81 57 Sawyer 79

11 Columbia 76 35 Lincoln 79 58 Shawano 81

12 Crawford 76 36 Manitowoc 81 59 Sheboygan 81

13 Dane 76 37 Marathon 79 60 Taylor 79

14 Dodge 76 38 Marinette 81 61 Trempealeau 79

15 Door 81 39 Marquette 81 62 Vernon 79

16 Douglas 79 72 Menominee 81 63 Vilas 79

17 Dunn 79 40 Milwaukee 77 64 Walworth 76

18 Eau Claire 79 41 Monroe 79 65 Washburn 79

19 Florence 81 42 Oconto 81 66 Washington 77

20 Fond du Lac 81 43 Oneida 79 67 Waukesha 76/77

21 Forest 81 44 Outagamie 81 68 Waupaca 81

22 Grant 76 45 Ozaukee 77 69 Waushara 81

23 Green 76 46 Pepin 79 70 Winnebago 81

24 Green Lake 81 47 Pierce 79 71 Wood 79

County

Code
District
Office

County

Code Name
District
Office

County

Code Name
District
Office

Wisconsin Counties - Alphabetical List

Name

Municipality Type
District  
Office Municipality Type

District  
Office

Big Bend V 76 Milwaukee C 77

Brookfield T 77 Mukwonago T 76

Brookfield C 77 Mukwonago V 76

Butler V 77 Muskego C 77

Chenequa V 76 Nashotah V 76

Delafield T 76 New Berlin C 77

Delafield C 76 North Prairie V 76

Dousman V 76 Oconomowoc T 76

Eagle T 76 Oconomowoc C 76

Eagle V 76 Oconomowoc Lake V 76

Elm Grove V 77 Ottawa T 76

Genesee T 76 Pewaukee V 76

Hartland V 76 Pewaukee C 76

Lac La Belle V 76 Summit V 76

Lannon V 77 Sussex V 76

Lisbon T 76 Vernon T 76

Men. Falls V 77 Wales V 76

Merton V 76 Waukesha T 76

Merton C 76 Waukesha C 76

Waukesha County Municipal - Assignment Detail

Manufacturing & Utility
District Office Territories

Eau Claire	 (79)
Green Bay	 (81)
Madison 	 (76)
Milwaukee	(77)

District Territory


